Figure 14 Critical Post Categories 

Improve community engagement and re-orient the system towards Primary Health Care through 
community-based health programmes to promote health 

HIV Testing Services (HTS) 

The HIV prevention programme managed to test two hundred and eighty-two thousand, six hundred and 
forty-eight (282 648) people for HIV against the quarterly target of two hundred and eighty-five thousand, 
seven hundred and fifty-five (285 755), which is a 99% achievement rate. This achievement was largely 
due to the following: 

 Support from the Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs). 

 Build-up campaigns towards Sexual Reproductive Health week. 

 TB World Day commemoration. 

Additionally, despite some reports of stock outs late in the third quarter and early in the fourth quarter, due